








HOW E'S

CONTAINING

NEW AND

COMPLETE

INSTRUCTIONS

FOR THE

CLARIONET T,
WITH A LARGE COLLECTION OF

FAVORITE MARCHES, QUICK-STEPS, WALTZES, HORNPIPES, CONTRA

DANCES, SONGS, AND SIX SETTS OF COTILLIONS,

CONTAINING OVER 150 PIECES OF MUSIC.
BY ELIAS HOWE, Jr. PRICE 50 CEJTT&- «**»

BOSTON
PUBLISHED BY OLIYER DITSON & CO. WASHINGTON SI

Uni MHKlPf UM* OM0M,b IM jmt UU. tr OLITIB BUBO*,U IM Oati Ota 1 tt. MUrtft 0«tX tkaWM*HMMM



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS.

The Treble <h li Clef, thus, £ is used for the VIOLIN, FLUTE, and CLARIONETT, &c.

Whole Mean*.

Halve..

Qnsrten.

SilteentiH.

Vblrty-aeeoadi.

CHARACTERS OF THE NOTES AND THE PROPORTION THEY BEAR TO EACH OTHER

•
' L I I

FIGURE, LENGTH, AND RELATIVE VALUE OF NOTES, WITH THEIR RESPECTIVE RESTS.

toequ.1 to
3 Miatm*.

4 Crotchets.

8 Quavers.

16 Semiquavers.

33 Demlgesalquaie

Hotel.

Rests.

:sz:

£ 1
Semlbreve. Q,uaTer. Semittunver. Demise.**..- uaver.

EXAMPLE OF RESTS.
,
A Bar Rest* a Bars. 3 Bars. 4 Bars. 5 Bars. 6 Bars. 7 Bars. 8 Bars. 9 Bars. 10 Bars.f^ -rt. par x

SEE E ff IE

A dot after a Note, or Rest, makes the Note or Rest half as long again.

'i



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS

A Tie or Slur^—^ placed over two Notes of the same pitch, binds the second to the first, so that only the first is sounded,

but the sound is continued the length of both Notes on different lines or spaces, shows that they must be played in a smooth

connected style, continuing each Note its full length.

This style of playing is termed in Italian, Legato, written thus, —P—|-

—

jE

The opposite style of playing termed Staccato, de-_l_

BDtes distinctness and shortness of sound, written thus,2E

. Written. Played. W
f t t

' or written thiu,_p^

3=
" meaai leaa micctto, _ £
\ and tain, i

meuj itlH leal

-M_s«- S-55!-

in i i

it* » -J '- « «i...».w.^» r -L-«*-

aq_J =a- £££^fc=Ei

The Bar, made thus,

TIME AND ITS DIVISIONS,

divides a musical Composition into Equal Portions of Time.

Time is divided into two Sorts; COMMON and TRIPLE; each of which is either simple or compound : and the

Character or Sign, which denotes it, is placed at the Beginning of every Composition, after the Clef.

SIMPLE COMMON TIME.
~z—i—=: denotes, that each Bar contains one Semibreve, or its Equivalent. And is timedWhen marked thus,

Wf Crotchets in quick movements, and by Quavers in slow movements.

Example

When marked thus, ^—*j- the Bar contains two Crotchets or their Equivalent.

Example

Counting in music should be like the pendulum of a clock, even and exact, as the notes must be timed by it.



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS.
COMPOUND COMMON TIME EXPLAINED.

FIRST SORT.
Count 12 Quavers in a Bar, or 4 dotted Crotchets, or their equivalent.

SECOND SORT.
Count 6 Quavers in a Bar, or 2 dotted Crotchets, or tfaair eqci?ak*S

ZJK=ZW- :£_3_jb_jBj« B
TVtlRD SORT.

Count 12 Crotchets in ; Bar, or 6 Minims, or their equivalent.

FOURTH SORT.
Count 6 Crotchets in a Bar, or 2 Dotted Minims, or their equivalent.

zk%' X a - *3zr?3r. .(zzmzzzpz

t=t=t
3*—(=- -^ l-(SZZ^L. -P—fi—fi—t=frzip.s

The two last sorts are very seldom used in modern music.

SIMPLE TRIPLE TIME EXPLAINED.
Three Minims in a Bar, or their equivalent. Three Crotchets in a Bar, or their equivalent.

zW

Three Quavers in a Bar, or their equivalent.

z2z
~SZ£. g~7g

—

pc
£=fs: I '-£

zv=p=jir_ -W—^—^ZMZ
z££

z&n1 ziwzzzpzzpzMzw:

IE
Nine Crotchets in a Bar, or their equivalent. Nine Quavers in a Bar, or their equivalent.

i5=?z=?e=p=*_*—*—rizrp::: z^n^rz^.

Compound triple Time is seldom used in Modern Music.
The Figures, which mark the time, have a reference to the Semibreve ; the lower Number showing into how many

l*arts the Semibreve is divided ; and the upper Number, how many of such Parts ate taken to fill up a Bar.

For Example, \ denotes that the Semibreve is divided into four Parts, namely, four Crotchets ; and that two ot them
are taken for each Bar.

Likewise | indicates that the Semibreve is divided into eight parts, namely, eight Quavers ; and that three of them are

adopted to complete a Bar.

The Figure of 3 placed over three -—3 g — 3
~o~F~»~Z,

—

~

~£~g~~?"~g~g~ ca^e& Triplets, Denotes that

Crotchets, Quavers or Semiquavers, thus, zz?—£z:'&z
-
£ --&Z77-0Z.P.

:P==£ the three Crotchets must be

performed within the time of two common Crotchets ; the three Quavers within the time of two common Quavers ; and
Ae three Semiquavers within the time of two common Semiouavers. The Figure 6 denotes that six Notes must be per«

formed within die time of four of the same kind.



MUSICAL INSTRUCTIONS.
. 5

ACCIDENTS

Each Sound may be altered by adding any of the following Signs.

A Sharp # placed before a Note, raises it a Semitone or Halftone.

A Flat {> placed before a Note, lowers it a Semitone or Halftone: and if the Note is a B, to which the Flat is prefixed, it is then caHed B Flat.

A Double or Chromatic Sharp X raises the Note two Semitones.

A Double Flat |j|j lowers the Note two Semitones.

A Natural & takes away the effect of a Sharp, or Flat; whether single or double: and a q;t or ^b reinstates the single Sharp or Flat.

close to the Clef tl us &
'

" a fi"ects every F throughout the piece; except where the Sharp ia contradicted by the Natural.

When a Flat is placed

dose by the Clef, thus, it affects every B throughout the piece; exceot where contradicted by the Natural

The same rule holds, when more Sharps or Flats are placed on the Clef.

When a Sharp, Flat, or Natural is prefixed to a Note, in the course of a Piece, u aTects all the following Notes of the same name eoataotsd

\ the same Bar; it is then called an Accidental Sharp, Flat, or Natural.

1st EXAMPLE. As Written, As Played. 2d EXAMPLE. As Written, A3 Played.

—a—0-r fra^~'^F

3a Example

"er-

as if written thus,

Which Abbreviations are a Modern Improvement

The foregoing Rule extends even to the first Note of the subsequent Bar, wnenthe affected Note is the last of one Bar, and the first of the

Example

The order of Sharps at the Clef,

descending bv a 4th and ascending by a 5th.

as if written thus,

And the same with Flats and Naturals.

,-#=*
*=*=

The order of Flats at the Clef,

ascending by a 4th and descending by a 5th t±s



a TRANSPOSITION OF THE KEYS OR SCALE.

When C is taken as one, as it has always been hitherto, the scale is said to be in its natural position; but either of the othsr letters may b«
taicen as one, in which case the scale is said to be transposed.

As one is the basis of the scale, the foundation on which it rests, so the letter which is taken for this sound is called the key. Thus, if the seals

be in its natural position, it is said to be in the key ofC ; if G be taken as one, the scale is in the key of G, &.c. By the key of C, is meant that

C is one of the scale, or that the scale is based on C; by the key of G, is meant that G is one of the scale, &c.
In transposing the scale the order of the intervals (tones and semitones) must be preserved. Thus the Interval must always be a tone from one to

fcwo, and from two to three, a semitone from three to four, a tone from four to five, from five to six, and from six to seven, and a semitone from
seven to eight.

The interval from on/"1 letter to another is always the same, and cannot be changed: thus it is always a tone from C to D, and from D to E, a
ttmitone from E to F, a tone from F to G, from G to A, arid from A to B, and a semitone from B to C. In the transposition of the scale, therefore,

it becomes necessary to introduce sharps and flats, or to substitute sharped or flatted letters for the natural letters, so as to Dreserve the proper
erder of the intervals.

First transposition by sharps; from C to G, a fifth higher, or a fourth lower.

Example.
-<s>

& es-
G> m 52

35: 2

i

G
2

A
4 5

C D
6

E
7 8



TRANSPOSITION OF THE KEYS OR SCALE.

:*.

AF

#=

Key of E, Major Mode.

=5^SE:g^22
'-a JZL

=©=ZZ

Key of C#, Minor Mode.f

22:

Key of B, M&jor Mode.
„ s- J3- -ez. -&-& ^

-Z2-&

O ig"

161
Key of G#, Minor Mode.f

1
-&—S2. m

&&&is:*-w-o :
:22^-

.&% q/

-f+r, Major Mode,

.fiTe;/ q/" X>b, Major Modi

^=2:

life?/ 0/ JD#, Minor Mode.f
*

fiTe?/ o/"J?b. -Minor Mode.f

M

pfea o'7 -gT-g-

-J*-fe =
221

=^=2Z

.Kiel/ of A\), Major Mode.f

=^^^tf=^=^
ife?/ q/

-

f, JMinor Mode.

•
I*

r s

—

Q!

iTe?/ q/'jEb, Major Mode. Key of C, Minor Mode.

-b g, Tg: -<s>-

»

—

O ' » - , o—C2

.STe?/ of B\), Major Mode. Key of G, Minor Mode.

t Thaie Ke;i

Eei/ q/'F, Major Mode Key of D, Minor Mode.

Thaie Keys are but seldom used. * Double Sharp.

HHIB
g^g-jffff



8 LESSONS OF INTERVALS.

w^s :E =F=^
1

r

ip: ~zsi

-THIH
Thirds.

k̂ effim ^=^=s^^ £ £ =N^ffEET

Fourths.<&^:

3F
-s- i 3 IT=^

a——*;

£
f3 ^dg

Tr-F-F=erf--^p=f=i

1 * J i
:s=±z=ezz z

£ ^=F
„ :rz .«- ±Z * JZ

ICL.S2.

i iFifths. gw-0 £
'

i r

P^ p^
Sixths, feC^

?
g~j~T3=E3

£S r ft
&=^ ZW-

1

do- fee
3tLA, r

f=<=^ 3
C^:

Octaves. ^H^

Double
Octaves

f-ff =F-tt-f-^

mm
n—i"

:«-—w-

? 3T 3 ? 2



CHORDS AND DISCORDS. 9

When tt ro or more notes of the Scaic arc played together, it will produce what is termed a Chord. Those .Chord*

wliich plea-se^and gratify the ear, are called Consonant Chords, or Concords ; and those which are not pleasing, Dissonant

Chords, or Discords. Those Concords which are the most pleasing, are called Perfect Chords; they are one as a ground.

or fundamental tone, and three, five, and eight in connection.

Matural Key of C ,

Example

fKevof G
55

—

h»

Key of A., « Key of F. Key of B
1 A—b

&5» £kP 1«
Big—^B—~g*

Key of K.

Those Concords which are less pleasing, are called Imperfect Chords.

H
Key_of_Cv _cU±_j»_ a cUxJ$_l ]

'

Example :t»z:

f^f^ti^f

They are six and four in connection with oi

-b 1—ft-h—ra—
} G-6»-

Tho discords are two, four, or seven, with one

Example/*

QUALITIES OF THE DIFFERENT KEYS.
C Major or the natural Key, warlike, and well adapted to martial Music.
G# " Gay and sprightly, and will admit of a greater range ot subjects than any other K©j
D## " Grand, Solemn, Melancholy.

Af## " Plaintive, but Lively.

E#### or
[>[>[>

Same as A Major.
Fb " Sober, thoughtful, better adapted for the Violin, than any other Key
Bbb "

. Same as Fb, but more plaintive.



10

E F G AB C D EFG AB
,

1 3 i 3 ? »

G A B C D E F G ^ ^ •- f- ? -f- f:ftt

»
t*hm^

I

J

J

jjjjjjjjjjjjjjjjjj
1

J J j J j j j ; j j
#' «l J J J

I I

o o o

o o o o

c

I

Io

o

o o

o o o

o o o

o

o

o

o

o o o o o

o o o

oooo«««»«oooo«o«oo»
o o o a • • (» • o o o o o b o o o " o- •

oooo»««oooooo«o«oo» O

oooo««ooooooooooooo o

J J J J J J J j J j <i j j j j j j j j j j j s
J J J J j J J J j j j j j ; j j j j j ; j

J ol J J JolclolJJcJcloJJJJJJoIolJj;,



A SCALE OF FLATS AND SHARPS.
11

i^s^?^
hm mm m-^-^^^^C=-

i

aa

3
IT? • . •• •• • ••

: •

.

• • • •

i»t m 4

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

J J J J <}

• o

o o

• •

o o

o o

o o

o o

o

o

o

o

o

J J J J JololJJ

• • • o o o o •

e • o • • o • •

• o • o • o • o

o • o o • o • o

• o o o • o o o

• • 00*000

34 J



12 SCALE FOR THE THIRTEEN KEYED CLARIONETT.

-t

• •
" • •

ig-*f>j^fflS^E

©

d

m

d

©

d
o

o

d

d

d

d d

d

d

o
d
o

o

d

d

d

d
o
d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

i i

9
©

d
e

d

9

d
O

d
o
d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

d
o

d

o

d
o

d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

G

d

e

d
©

d

o
I

9

O

d
d
o
d:
o

o

d

d

d

i i

o o

d d
d d
o o

d d

o o

d d

o o

d d
o o
d d
d d
o o
d d
o o

o o

d d

d d

d d

o
d
d
d
o

d

o

d

o

d

o
d

o

o

d

d

d

i i

0> O

©
1

•

d
d
•
d
©

e

d

d

d

o
d
d
d
o
d

o

d

o

o
d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

&

d
d
d

©

d

©
i

e
d

e

d

d

d

J
©

d

d

©

•

d
d
©
d
©

o

d

d

d

J

d

©

d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

©

d
d
»

d

©

d

e

d
o
d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

a
s

d

d
o

d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

J J
© ©

d d

d'.d

d d
8 9

d d
O

d

o

G

d
-d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

o

d

o

o
d
d
o
d
o

o

d

d

d

a
©

d
o
d

©

d

d

•
d
d
©
d

o

d

d

d

J J
© ©-

d d
d
d
•

d

d
d
o
d

d

•

d
d
o
d
o

o
d

O
d
o

o

d

o

d

d #

d d



A DICTIONARY OF MUSICAL TERMS
4 aignifio* hi, for, at, with, &c.
Adagio (or Aio.) signifies the slowest lime.

Ad libitum* at pleasure.

Affettuoso, in a style of execution adaptad to express

affection, tenderness, supplication and deep cmoLion.
Allegro, a brisk and sprightly movement.
Allegretto, less quick than Allegro.

Alto, Counter, or high Tenor.
AmorosOy in a soft and delicate style.

Andante., with distinctness. As a mark of time, it

implies a medium between the Adagio and Allegro

movements.
Andantino, quick. .nan Andante.
Anthem, a passagi jr passages of scripture set to music.

A tempo, in time.

Assai, generally used with some other word to denote
an increase or diminution of the time of the move-
ment ; as Adagio As&ai, more slow ; Allegro Assai.

more quick.

Bast, the lowest part in harmony.
Bis, this term denotes a repetition of a passage in

music.

Brilliante, signifies that the movement is to be per-

formed in a gay, showy and sparkling style.

Cantabile, elegant, graceful, melodious.

Canto, song ; or, in choral compositions, the leading
melody.

Canto fermo, plain song.

Chorus, a composition or passage designed for a full

choir.

Chromatic, a term given to accidental semitones.

Con, with.

Confuria, with boldness.

Crescendo, Cres. or -e^^, with an increasing sound.

Contra Dance, (original from the French Contre
Dance.) A dance in which the parties engaged
stand in two opposite ranks; this is the term out of
which arose the corruption Country Dance.

Cotillion, A brisk dance performed by eight persons
together ; also, a tune which regulates the dance.

Con spirito, with spirit.

Da Capo, or D. C, close with the first strain.

Del Seg7iq, from the sign.

Diminuendo, Dun. or ;^=— , with a decreasing sound.
JDirge, a piece composed for funeral occasions.

* Melody differs from Harmony, as it consists in tho

&e accordance of different instruments or sound*.

Divoto, in a solemn and devout manner.
Duello, or Duet, music consisting of two parts.

Dolce, sweetness, softness, gentleness, &.c.

E, and.

Expression, that quality of composition Irom which
we receive a kind of Bentiinun' .** appeal to our
feelings.

Expressivo, with expression.

Forte, or F. Btrong and full.

Fortissimo, or F. F. very loud.

Fugue, or Fuge, a piece in which one or more of tho
parts lead, and the rest follo-W in different intervals

of time, and in the same or similar melody.
Forzando, [or/s.] the notes over which it is placed

are to be boldly struck with (strong- emphasis.
Giusto, in an equal, steady, and just time.

Grave, Gravemente, deep emotion.
Grazioso, graceful ; a smooth and gentle stylo of
execution approaching to piano.

* Harmony, an agreeable combination of musical
sounds, or ditrerent melodies, performed at the same
time.

Interlude, an Instrumental passage introduced between
two vocal passages.

Interval, the distance between any two sounds.
Largo, somewhat quicker than Grave.
Larghetto. not so slow as Largo.
Legato, signifies* that the notes of the passage are to

be performed in a close, smooth and gliding manner.
Lento, Lentemenle, slow.

Ma, not.

Ma non troppo, not too much, not in excess.
* Melody, an agreeable succession of sounds.
Men, less.

Mezza voce, with a medium fulness of tone.

Mezza, hatf, middle, mean.
Moderato, between Adante and Allegro.
Motto, much.
JVon, not.

—

JVon troppo presto, not too quick.
Oratorio, a species of Musical Drama, consisting of

airs, recitatives, duets, trios, choruses, &c.
Overtdie, in dramatic music is an instrumental com-

position, which serves as an introduction.

Orchestra, the place or band of musical performances.
Pasto* ale, a composition generally written in measure

of 6-4 or 6-8, the style «r which ii sooth!nf, tender
and delicto.

Piano, or Pin., soft.

Pianissimo, Pianiss, or P. P t very »oft.

PorOy little, somewhat.
Pomposo, grand, dignified

Presto, quick.

Prestissimo, very quick.
Quartetto, a composition consisting of parte, each •!
which occasionally takes the leading melody.

Quintetto, music composed in five parts, etch of which
occasionally takes the leading melody.

Recitative, a sort of style resembling speaking.
Rippienno, full.

Sempre, throughout; as sempre piano, soft throughout.
Sopra7io, the Treble or higher voice part.

Soslenuto, sustaining the sounds to the utmoit of then
nominal length.

Staccato, the opposite to Legato ; requiring a shoot,
articulate, and distinct style of performance.

Senza, without; Senza Organo, without the Organ.
Siciliano, a composition written in measure of 6-4, or

6-8, to be performed in a slow and graceful manner.
Soave, agreeable, pleasing.

Spirituoso, with spirit.

Solo, a composition designed for a single voice er
instrument, Vocal solos, duets, &.C. in modern music,
are usually accompanied with instruments.

Subito, quick.

Symphony, a passage to be executed by instrument*,
while the vocal performers are silent.

Tacit, be silent.

Tardo, slow.

Tempo, time.

Tasto Solo, denotes that the movement snould be pes-
formed with no other chords than unisons and octave*.

Trio, a composition for three voice*.

Tutli, all together.

Unison, the union of two or more tones on one and
the same degree of the scale.

Veloce, quick.

Vigoroso, with energy.
Verse, one voice to a part

Vivace, in a brisk and lively manner.
Waltz, a particular kind of dince.

Agreeable succession and modulation of sounds by a single instrument or sound, whereas harmony



14 WHAT FAIRY LIRE MUSIC.
n>.

4r-*=
]—|—W~ ' '

' ~*— i—r-«5a— E—' "

S^Wf
T-£ 3S ^^

?:£ 33—£3-—^-xs: -i^-v I

SWEET HOME.^o^
r

__
r|g^p^pg as f

35:5H £?E*5 =S=3:

£=fcS P—^P
&B^gte^^^^^^^^^WI

I 3
AULD LANG SYNE.

S 3
I • . • • i=i5 P ^a *T * #

£-i

Ftttgjpff
g~Ti^- is

£? :S=* *T
J5ZTI 32 I

*
fe

BONNY BOON.

^3

P^P^^^^^



BLUE EYED MARY. 15^s^g^Mik+j^t==

=fl^^Pf=EfBg^fc£^
#—i* e

£=(•- £z

ai
-6-

• j.

»

£?

AM I NOT FONDLY THINE OWN.

*gS=££
-U1

3£W
=E

-#*-

z=P=£zS£z£ *=3=^ W 3^

—

gi_x~3 s:i ^ -#s »

WASHING DAY.

1



16 THE BRIGHT ROSY MORNING.

M: <*r

&- SH
^'-* q^

H—

(

S E
»^_

1
Jig* zrzrjz

f .-
, 'f

51'
£-»

~i—

r

S¥a =f=M
SE

p—g- ^i
THE POACHERS OF LINCOLNSHIRE.

=15 F?=^
•

—

j ^ S3*§
9- 3=a: tzP-

] I m -v- :B £:

£3
» -#

?EE#31
5±

m p—ar
f—f-f ~s~

.1—

r

Bi s, or Rcpca-t.

-^-+
3t

i

—
e»:

»^-&±
THE ROSE OF ALLANDALE.

1^ #r £?sa
»-#

fcS=B
••/*:

^c
^S3 fv»#ff

~r~T"n~S
1£

~gv~^"
-^-«-
-I—rt

g^pg^^ tDSZZr—rzr
—^Hj

igfufrj
a-#

! . I J.
ggg I

KING AND COUNTRYMAN.

i^mmmg^m ^ W r f-»-p-
~\—

r

-T=S-=£-

£
-**+



HAIL TO THE CHIEF.

Forte* mSLM 4

-3&B:i

DUKE OF KENT'S MARCH.

^miffl^Kti Etgt .*l*i*5
Lj^pffl^gg-^r#^ii

CALEDONIAN MARCH.

^^^to^rt~ni

g^^^s
w;
H
v*~

*e^
MARCH IN THE BATTLE OF PRAGUE.

G%rrrniHi



18 GOV, KING'S MARCH,

~ES

r—

r

:(?=:

THE SOLDIER'S RETURN.

1«eW X E£ tzczczr

=^p=EE^FFf£:F^
I*! i i

—

—

"r^r^r
-

r'i

—

g~

SSEtB
:*-?

» -?-,*>•

. T

tori:
:i t

wiz: JUL bSSEfe
^FESF*

TTT
-U* 5G3s ff

:ff=z
a—mc Sfegl E

RUSSIAN MARCH,

ffc

^Sfe^
SWISS GUARDS' MARCH.



GRAND MARCH IN NORMA. 19

--&eHJSSE as

KING OF PRUSSIA'S MARCH,

m

• • 2 «

i

-•< fesfeg^^^^gsiiigwi
fflSt"
t—

i
"j rn s^p^#^g T

.ai«f.

^£S3
6S^g /*-^sw ^#:fe^feto^ m̂

2=
E

H^Pffi
tg-p-

GEN, SCOTTS MARCH,

±rc±=—^_d—:
zztztr: Efc

=fe
p-£-£±ja?_^ £ g^«

3 I -rr

,-
» *p" — • • • •iii_i.fti

l£jE ^^Stf * g-i>.

ITTT r-"
r".r"^~T!g

~~*'

fe*,^pa^pgE^Eg^j^^a^s^p^p



20 WASHINGTON'S MARCH.

Sill nzzt§—-r» ^ •pr
''g"

i *—r~rrs
£lEfc

g:JJ3Ujq^Ffe^v-s "
I

'Big §

s^ (•=#-#- r^ffgffifcjEs^g^g sg r~La~r~itt

it
"i—rvam

;.
h i m i

i i

-r-|—f-m-m-i-j—
i i

i -P^P
*f-<- ^azff

£ 5=F
^ttej=^:
ITZJ

:&

WASHINGTON'S GRAND MARCH.

-3=3=i

apjaa^a^^ii^p^^BpBp
~hr i b ' -rffrm n ijfemmmm^

Oft Vf ITT*

WASHINGTON CROSSING THE DELAWARE.
0*0 » » # 0* ^0 t*~i*ti>-|>- » ^1 •!?

.sW^gî ^^a^gggggg



m£ fi-P-r

SALEM CADETS' MARCH. 21

ffy «..

^^^p^^^gp^^^^^^^^g
^ W^i Mlri?1^1 £ ^pj^^gfe^g

•L-#y»»
tt

f-f^f-Prf-

MORELLA'S LESSON.

#-*T*

^^gfe^^^^^^^g^^^fe^iP
WHAT CAN THE MATTER BE.

aziiff
•B.

—P I • * * »-T-* • F» ^ I ^ M I » »-» a-l-*-

33^S ^i



22 LAFAYETTE'S MARCH.

Iggil^^il^ ftS
:Q:

j ~[^ rrr~
g #»g

-rr SE&S
:rr

:!^4:
Mifa^g^SiE^:£_

~T2
g»

Pia.

?S*5L 3*^ifct/onEm
TI'TI:55E^

t"

•s^rp^

pgj££
Fg~g r

§§11:

l — i—I

—

r"'

&̂
a= z& &•-

-^i^R
±r 1-

-f-f>-g-j ^S ^=fi±

h#r.^^ e -!- se^
HAIL COLUMBIA.

Siiff
r~ [

j~
—

.
I j 1 I

#~ i

—

hH i

r^r

'—S'3

-

i

m—
|

—
~<ziz.

—
iziz!

j
i ri ! ij ^^uZ, i r

-* *•* :F
£fc aia_fa ^

=C^
a

r i i I
—>' r r^ r i r~r-£-

"i -i i

-i»- y—1»--|»

:&ztf£
'••—•-»—»—!-

Effi^
?-=rf
G£

r i i g
». g 1*~. • FW-h

iztzi -•*>

far
£=JEI nm 3E



BUONAPARTE'S MAR OVEN THE IINE.

3£b

23

j:i S^fegg^
r— r

:»z«LLCic:

ZMStrm,s* atmriti

JAVA MARCH.

^•ctfif
:T5TO ?:*£SS

MARSEILLES HYMN.

—*•* rz; I r-Tl: *— t i i I—
l-g f-~Mi

—

L—t,j—h—'-—<—^j-
We£
t~t z^gf

JL_*

=gEg^~ r-^g^EEg^JEg^ ^g j-
—~—•-

i i I r
£- Z9—9

=f= ^
-*—(9-

IDI

—

,

-r^gr^*- ^=P=^=5=
:F=i¥=

1

^^ -C>- j*: fesr. 3: £e£=£3E£Hi



24 HARRISON'S GRAND MARCH.^%^g^^asag^fepE
ffi£g@g: P

:£tt.

ffl^P*I
^mfwmm

LOUISVILLE MARCH.

I^^^^^P^^Spssii
h»^ r? r^* ^^4j^j

iffipp £ ^few35
».* BB
3=£^ M?^^ =1-1-*: -Jif-l£-

Z»i*I* r * -r i rr?

SCOTCH MARCH.

gFg-igfegg^^^^gg -r-r*
adbjt5 rf^pfe^f



£
BOSTON CADETS' MARCh. 25

• m •pl^^^S^^^^^ffigBSi
•.- —r-gfe

r

i^fe^^^^^S^^SS^§^^P^3S^
msmsme*WF i

QUICK MARCH IN CYMON.

3:

Pla. £ .^

^^gg^g^Tf^fgg^



26 SWISS WALTZ.
PEE

a=& V
£T= 1

r-r-r-i

—

r-j
—

zr-f—r-!—~-r~ ir^zrrr" ItPzwiPzlE=S»

pEgg=T t— i— I
i

UNION WALTZ, or BUY A BROOM,

3czs: gg^BPg!
4E=T

i»—i» ZPZWHTM
P P P© :#zia: »~y
^n i i r r£

POLLY HOPKINS5 WALTZ,
"-.—IZ5Ia imis:

=
ffiy*=^m?mizP=£z£ :^n zPz

Fmg™
•••

— i i—i b i i

1

—

t *
-L—LJ.

COPENHAGEN WALTZ.

j=*

af ^-# fe£rf5 EH fl
zvrw.
i arp

—

9~rr g fe

Ar^#r'a



VON WEBER'S FAVORITE WALTZ,

&1MB——^— *i— —r~ —9— * 9— —

27

n—

o

3F- * I

^^
T̂T

CINDERELLA WALTZ,
1

n»r"

f-^r4^:

-#-#-

Si^§ ZI2I - ,;- ;

'9~m

f* >3»
rr~r

—

1

SI 1» I
^fg^sf^g^g

BEETHOVEN'S FAVORITE WALTZ.
Hi—

5 fSf
^j—ai—(j-

H?B*>*;m r~n3
T-TT—i"i'1|! i9~ \

—
'~ri3~i~ll—ivrff~t~j—i~i~FH

9-»- 9»-r-»-ar 'FT
-P

fla "i^^^^g^g^ga^rg^^m^gg



28 HUNGARIAN WALTZ,

]•-=(•

-T» f» ^J^gjgfe^^fep^^ft
i

?:» ^S
STEAMBOAT WALTZ.

±:.f-f-p-mm :r~rnrn£s"i r

^^^mm^mm^m^^^m
BRUNSWICK WALTZ.

J?&
^-« ^1^3 3BC :§§§^ fiS ig»

:£a;
PsPl
rrr tflfeJfeBJMSP

GERMAN WALTZ.

—^~p '
•!"

'Ji ll ^^TCi^' 1
'""^

'I
—n-n—

h

rhrhrr-rrfT-~rr-vT r.

rft
a3JE^Sp K f5**

T~i

—

r

SQJ
-^*F»

E
33Ea

State^fe^lMSi



THE DEVIL'S DREAM. 29

SSESb
SPEED THE PLOUGH.

11 -ra-yp— i— i i* l J*—

*

E^f*
=i=m «=£*

rri—T~r i r~rrn rrri—rrrri—rrrtffi-

ffiJ II
MONEY MUSH.

j T rrn-r-^^i rr^rr-ri^y—rn rjriTjh rrrri n mTDj_:l i b^rrrn ,jj -^~rn_j ^>^-r-rM "ri

zzxz. tttj *n: jifearsci rrh—rr*i— ±j?gz3C3— :~gic

JL-Jt_ . MCDONALD'^ REEL

W -LUi

fpgp^Jg^5gpy^^Sffi



30 WOOD UP aUICRSTEP.

pgfe^^^Sp^gf in—inz ::

0» *
-IE" I*

r feffi^gpS
a o o

f- pr~r~r~

WRECKER'S DAUGHTER.

rf«S#•- -*••- 009 900. 000 000m rrr^ ~rrr~ T~rr-

^FFEggyg^mfi
3
X

2=

cfe
rffs .rr CaTZCZ'pp.—I'm" •as ^EE

:^=d
jN « ^ ^-v

« « Fine. • « a * »/-

-
i i n .—i i—f- .' ^-n -| pK )

[-
1 '—rrmn rrrh



HERO'S ttUICKSTE?. 31

ig§l |p|glig§g§fgg|iil;

*
I ' A r

&&?&&
0-

P-rfttC''^=* ^#? -00

^
ffi^rf^^rr^-f

pggHg^^pl
-grr-^ferr~~' "

i'-r-n-rj—Lr~'^r l—- ~l h^y—

r

srr—^P
P

.
rauHbp-M-|~

g

^^
~rrr-r

i— ~~rrr-i— i— I
gs

77, I
-fy-tT-F-P-;—^H-pi -,zr= r-h-^T-r^-^—^> i P> rrEJ" 1 E £ r

FANNY ELSLER'S SPANISH CACHUCA.

ffgii&^plii^M^lg
i ? >

ffito:rTl
Eft&fe

m r -^ i l l t l_j iBu L-J—

L

tLZ± g^Sl



32 CRACOVIENNE QUICKSTEP.
C • " -s

i^p^^p&p^ggiiii^ps
=F S Sesef

:£=F

3=5 SEEEE £E£ g-. TS= Sf
i

L ' I

=F=f=

^Ph^
ai

?

—

»£1
• L J L

I

6 -*s •*^ tf t T t D. C.

3E3t S
STEAM BOAT QUIC KSTEP.

5E33 SS §ig-^*-a i-fr;

S£SSe3

ffi^^ag
i—djzn*-==

—

1
' ^—=a«»4—LSh^

j
,.

'IX

ST, PATRICK'S DAY IN THE MORNING,
Fine.



RORY O'MORE. 33

^asgg^^fp^is^^^m^i
^^^^^^^^^gite^^ps^^

LAND OF SWEET ERIN, (an Irish air.)

mm Id ^^iEF
Ej=£EFte^rtfffffj^^^

IRISH WASHERWOMAN.

WHITE COCKADE.

^^^P £g £ «i
^^F^m^f^i

~1 g

£ es £ ii n¥ ¥?



34 FLOWERS OF EDINBURGH.

Si^^^^i^^
1

«
tfp£frftf££±^ fh.

=ttt; ffi¥

g^j^g^gjg
rm-

E=§SSS§5se
5ss;i

SOMNAMBULA aUICMSTEP.

rs
SK

"m:
jq^J-^ g » * r

St?2

J Sg^fe-^ £-*-*-
2=n

i-P
-*»-

i»-»~^h
-f e *

DOUGLASS FAVORITE, or MOUNTAIN HORNPIPE.
|-#-r

T-m ?=G ^33335
*h?

ZEznrsrrn
rn i"3S

p—i*

£££&££r£E
SB !£=£=£

pTT^r^H^^r^PFpFpr~r 1 I—fiff

r r :(?;

S TT g^|^^g ^afE

ti

MISS MCLEOD'S REEL, or THE ENTERPRISE AND BOXER.
r i i *m\

:
rrr UlteKS^pg^^^gP^B^#M^#gM^ raw*s=£V

=R
p?: ^cz^

t"



CHORUS JIG, 35

S=SSe^^SKP^S^i IsgiS
Down the outside—up—down the middle, back—cast off", swing contra corners, balance, and swing to place

yS^:^S^::

Mrfll

TEMPEST,

g^:i

Arit*
Fine.

'IT
r~r~r

*^i I
!—i~7

Two top couples chassa down and back; balance, ladies chain to place.

i i i ~rS3 u* £
•J?:

'

i
i

as
£f

a~# j u*»
I ^^^^ ^—'

1 I

I I

^-J
r £

c.

HOB OR KNOB, or the Campbells are coming. ^
(*#-#-?

First and third couples balance—swing to the opposite—balance, swing to place, down the middle, back, right and left.

3£
essBS W 0

>-F SSf-rf-T-^ i^^fT ggfg



36 THE CUCKOO.

^m
BEAUX OF OAK HILL.

tftrrfrr ft mm
M ^*N UU S3—— ESQ—F—m 9~w Imfgf?

MISS BROWN'S REEL.

First lady swing lecond gantleman quitr Teund, firnt gentleman awing second lady, first couple down the middle, back, cast off, bal. four, turn parts, right and left four.

SMfgHtii
FOREST OF BONDI.

tf
imr i trif iMM^^'ir in



SOLDIER'S JOY.

m THE ISLE OF SKY.

Balance 6; chassa half round; balance again; chassa round to place; first four croii hands half round; awing partners; cross hands round to place; leading

• —-=—<^-, 1
1 i i i

-1 —mh-4 Hi!. : 1 •*-^ ^S feE: I ^=rm*—'+
=s=s*?3 3«c?

couple awing quite round; chassa down the middle; back; cast off right and left.

5S^ •r*

wmmmmmmMm^m^^
#ffl fl|g j

Effgqgg# let**-i^^^iPEli
THE CELEBRATED OPERA REEL.

&3=m*mm^gfi^m^t g-g
•j»jT pppi

^^



38 RICKETT'S HORNPIPE.
tftn^tf £e£

i^
:si^i

5*

AtlVlLJU JL J. M JULVT JLCi • Jl JLJL JUS*

'--'"' ' '
'

' "
' '

'

' ice 6; chassa half roBalance 6; chassa quarter round to the right; first couple chassa down the middle; back, and cast off one couple; balance 6; chasaa half round to the left to

place; right and left 4;

•1 1 - _ "b— 1
I

'" — 1 » """

LIVERPOOL HORNPIPE.

Trrl*~a rri i . jj
"nr
pm

rm

ffi^E§

felfrfflP

HHFFFF^e*S Hzazji

NEW CENTURY HORNPIPE.
*3

3113^^spss^g

DURANG'S HORNPIPE, ^ ^ _
^KSeW
First lady balance with third gentleman, and swing the second ; first gentleman balance with third lady ; swing second , down the middle, back, cast off, right and left ;



GUILDEROY. 39
A filnnr.

£ £=F£

rtE

^E
£"-*

'i g—rr'r~r~ nactaoft 3 n
SCT̂ §i^^te^^g^Si

CHARLEY OVER THE WATER.

^i^^^i^^li^ps^^^l^^^
*££*= rgjj-gzg;

S5ii^zffiE

GO TO THE DEVIL AND SHAKE YOURSELF,

: ^:ip3:R ^g^H
BUZZES l*-f-f-»-i-Pr
EzzzzEzzSF^FEEHz?

mm^
RUSTIC REEL.

.i r
"i—

r

1 i r »
nrtgj;



40 FTpER^S HORNPIPE. _ i r f

Finl eeuple down Ik* outaida, b««k, dawn Ike middle, baok, cut off, •wing t quit, round, right and kit.

*=¥=+
5=g

HILL'S VICTORY.

mm.&**
p^fe^^^^^pfe

Flnl Mf and Aral |entI«mangiT*rlgktliuadi,iwiag half round, half balance, awing hair round again, balance, awing to place, down the middle, back, cait ofT, right and left.

CONSTITUTION HORNPIPE.

g##^gp^ ateup
KATY'S RAMBLES, or the LADY'S TRIUMPH.

V' _, . - _ ,_ . .«_ _ .(.ill UL .1 J _>!..__s _!_• n«_ Ksnil *n *u>*tn*i» kuV ili,n'n »llh n>pln»F fia»h amir-iar C »in)il unrl I* ft
Vint lad)- down Um middle with the aecond gentleman, gin one hud to partner back, down with partner, back, awing S, right and left,

-=£ e^giHi^isi



VINTON'S HORNPIPE. . 41

fix*
gfefeE§p^^^^0^^^fes£teE3«* \&M
fcr

a
_=£

__ GOOD FOR THE TONGUE^ . _______

E^^^^^^^^^^l^a Sfi^

COLLEGE HORNPIPE.

ff^^ Pff^ ____ff f_3___ . __________ _w. _*?____1

MASSAFS FAVORITE.

I

__-_ EfcjEBEgB I |

—^~F~p_H H"v !I ~Hm^~'

^_S^s_3_p£^___^

C63
#%-M^^j



42 DEMOCRATIC HORNPIPE.
Key of G. Minor F. __^_ ^0 tf- ^A fc^^

t P-z-P- ££
1—rl i i

I *ay-Tr^j-^|-H-
j

r-r^+r *»j~Rjgg—^*T~' Far—

g

;
r~rg^-^^r-|- |--i-H-

:

1^,

It

SAILORS SET ON SHORE,
n. , Key of G Minor . PH?__^k 0aP' Tgl*- *
>f B <1» jtS—rrB~~rJ~PH~* »Tra~iT! pnn- iz^azfr"! rr rPPr

& r=fl
0JP:. D2?

jg~ri*^~-:. . -)*>*

r_r g g^ IW
S3SQ-ps1

in
-

jxd:
-3 S=S

SEE3
-e-^=g=a=

:m|q=£f=WtS:«P
WHIPPLE'S HORNPIPE,

a^^^H^^^g^a^^^^H
BRICKLAYER'S HORNPIPE,

sw«
•rFfti »a ..* a 1*~-n -EH135



3=3:

±
MISS LICY LONG. _^

l f ^ t

43
J_J L_i.

I

J L _! LHgSSi^&0
1 I t t

2=i

SUCH A GETTING UP STAIRS.

9 ^r_CJ-il—^ 1 gj r_L »^=rp i£L

^g it*: yyHBP3
'

sff

T—r

?fc ^^g^^^s^p ;z^ Lf

OLD ZIP COON.

S3
'i g~rrTu— ~n—

r

rrn i

' rrm—

r

ry-

OLD DAN TUCKER.

JIM ALONG JOSY.
-m±4L -m.rn.fr- -m-



44 INDEPENDENT SETT.

M^fXL ra

^^p^^^^^^p^^^ _D. O.

I»-

^g^^^g^^^E^^^

D. O

r^

^sp-q—p 1 1 -I
]

i

•--<-*- #
j

.j-#-f-i-g iM l ^i 'ry rgj ^Y9—}-~-r+-rm * \ rr*. f ± ;

D. C.



8-

INDEPENDENT SETT. (Continued.)

r-f Q^ BBS i^rw^f s
45

JUIS e5^
i" r £E £ £pi

SgiEE
-£- -*<•-

FE ^=
-2E£ £ ^-f- •

-i

—

w— i—I—
czrzzczczr i

» t f

-tT-rarr
az^sciz ggs^p^^^gE- ^- rgi3z_j^3zLzg=pz3:i _g-r—g —s=a^=yp^= zztz£

=pg^^^^^a^
f^JT^ _.?. f^b

f
?3 ±1 •>

. rH'

im1^



4-1
MADAME BLANCHE SETT.

£ck=^ f-3isiszaz^:
sf§z3

>

p- -f-|»-f-r-f-
L see

7* 1—

*

*~~LJ.
fEEEE

/
T»"1»

^ *
I 6

D. C.

~i—

r

lP£
iTOT ^ t~t ^W^f^

i—nzm
i^=fl==Ms:

H? -•^^R
-
^»~* *#?&-

-/- D. V.

±d±ttd

6H
^» ji»
EE^S;g=F^

> l^- sn—

r

i i r

gfflgg
sa-rg-

^^a



MADAME BLANCHE SETT. (Continued.) 47

§sn 9^E&f^g^ F
ESt ^F E

:8fc
/» f»P_fP__fa P_fp^_

LZ—L * ~j~J** ^——- —*- *-
E^±±EEE§

-h
^
;*#«

9*
rjg—

r

fil
ffl=ffi^~

rrp—p*i

bgE£f i Edfe

gjlggggf^p

/

ll^Sge S3 JL

'r~rPE ffi
^

J I
Wt jgf% EE25̂ »

^a-*1jjg^^f^^^PF^^^^g^^^ fCT



48 SECOND ADVENT SETT.

fefefefeg gyms
Fi«t 4 right and left, balance 4 and turn partner*, ladles chain, promenado 4, ilde couplet the same.

5
"
™l L .M ^ #-rH-i—i

—

h-T-

^
3=1ee

D. C.

^Ep^^E^gg% ezc

-f-.

.^g&fi^mEZ=r=a- *-r-Pf m
•— >J_L-

Firat 2 forward and back, croH or«r, chaaaa da chaaia, eroaa back, balanca partner! and turn, others aamo.

ra^^^ :*»; î iii^^a^gipfeSEi^B

Lallan (brward and back, gentlemen the same, all ehaasa across partners, all balance partners and turn, grand chain, promenade 6.

1st time. 2d time*



49
,
SECOND ADVENT SETT. (Continued.)

D. C.

4fe^Egzj

First couple lead to the right and balance, swing round with the couple you balance, lead to next and balance, and so on till you come to yonr place, bal. partners and turn, promenade 4, other couples same.

£F
L5C

r I i i—^ i

—

r—1*~»~^

—

E^^3 ^fej^^tfes

es^ ^—

*

f*=Ftfps

£"VI I

1=# 7 —»-

S^F

J L
-0-.F^F

i~i r

^EgEF^g^E^g^»« r g

• lg^
-J^fi=fi

'«-sW^^
2 Ladies forward and back, 1 gentlemen the Bame, balance 4, and turn partners, grand chain, promenade 8, side couples the same.

^^^m^^^^TTf^f^f^T&M]
^^^rnm^m ~w~w s^lf^ fif aB.C.s



50 CINDERELLA SETT.
* -t- *

-p-'jtf

imm&ggm&mmm ~r~r
^-ri— i——i—i— I I i I

" '__ _ rz . _r~3* 1
First four right and left, balance to partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

:
£: S": :3:

D. C.

^ il^zis=a "J—U—

3

ggpfe £EESV—

1

*
mkmm

*«2teii^^^^^^pi^M
First two forward and back, cross over, cbassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c

«dtm_

i

First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, all chassa across and back, all balance to partners.

^^^mfm^m^^^^^ -#»- ?- • -*»

m y~f~r *=?=£ ^ ^^fT&^t D. ft



CINDERELLA SETT. (Continued,) 51

SS -e
-rf t.r<r* tT-0.^-m^me s

--^**
&^ng .-^e:^c 31:.*

l i^

—

f—T"
£:! m

All chassa across, all promenade, all chain, all promenade, first four right and left, balance, 9Jdes the same

Ladies forward and back, gentlemen the same, all chassa across partners, all balance to corners, turn partners, repeat the figure.

Ladies balance to the right, ill promenade, gentlemen the same
D3H r*f^*n

,
i , . f g i EEE3



52 SPANISH SETT.

nca pggjgis ^~gg ^#
:^eS?

#-#-#-

First four right and left, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.
m£ 3*—

£

2*s^:

m v- p-p-p- m t-
t-& t- »j_«.

^#
D. C.

pa si^

First two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance four, next two, &c.

..ri:\: a. ,,w.» p~f~
* e£l

S^^SIS -^t. mi =«?: g ^Et.
£gg^g

D. C.

3^
!»-.

ai
PS -Hz "i—:

?^q£ £
3*>

£ £ B^
3fe^fe

E3: S i i r r

5^ -v*—

i

"i—

r

First two forward and back, back to back, balance four, ladies chain, promenade four, next two, &c.

ftt feEEF^^I^^^fafe^€^^tf1
£ tft g^f-c I

r f f £[££#£ f t iLr^^F^^-^gfSB



'4 m
0-r-

SPANISH SETT, (Continued.) 53

^^:
~<r: E

All alamand corners, partners the same, ladies cross hands roind, and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners and turn, repoat once.

££ Isss 1 ml ~~j,-r.S
-I L<Jk*>*

«-*%£ ^^SEE^feS^^^SEiE^r
i

^gzftp^pr^ nffn*TrfrrT^f i f r ftp P i f />'-->
-r» i P

i

»--f^

Egfl-r r li

Mr
fffg.-g £ ^ « *

I!—

r

4^ #^-S
All chassa across partners and back, grand right and left, all balance and turn partners, grand chain, all promenade.

-
m ~f~ m p-f-p

~ r r ^^^gfffi^ff^^Slsr^i^



54 REPUBLICAN SETT.

Im £ f^Effla g ri— r i-

-^ fr'if*
8- 5 £EB

ZL

P= ffl
First four right and left, balance four, and turn partners, ladies chain, promenade four, sides the same.

&afe^5g&Bggi|££fe£ggsEg ^=F £
_D.tt

£---*-*

s
first two forward and back, cross over, chassa de chassa, cross back, balance to partners.

& It
£ JEg-h^ES

3E itrf
3

D.

1T ^
SpiSfeEgEP̂Eg#pffi^E£

'*« P-P
_!"~rT=EE giPfeFS^^

Two ladies forward and back, two gentlemen the same, balance to partners, all chassa across partners and back, balanoe to corners, tum partners.

:ra=p_
Ills*:se j i 3:



REPUBLICAN SETT. (Continued,) 55

Ladies cross hands round and back, gentlemen the same, all balance partners and turn.

• i r • • • A. m a

r# M g^fegg s=£ ai8 £EE i>—+-

First four lead to the right, chassa out, form lines across the hall, all right and left across the hall, all chain across, all forward and back, swing to place.

t f. t.f fT*r ,-rfV
j—hrn—g g U~j i—t I

g~;—U—'—b~
i g J—ktb St

Ladies all balance to the right, all promenade, gentlemen the same
a ^ ^ ^ 0^^^g^aa^^ ^i mm m



56 INDEX OF MARCHES, QUICK-STEPS, WALTZES <fca

Auld Lang Syne 14

Am 1, not fondly thine own 15

Bonny Poon 14

Blue eyed Mary . . . . .
x

. . . 15

Bonnie Boat .......... 15

Bright Rosy Morning . 16

Buonaparte crossing the Rhine ... 23

Boston Cadet's March 25

Beethoven's Waltz ....... 27

Brunswick " 28

Beaus of Oak Hill 36

Bricklayer's Hornpipe 42

Caledonian March 17

Copenhagen Waltz 26

Cinderella 27

Cracovienne 32

Chorus Jigg 35

Cuckoo 36

Charley oyer the water 39

Constitution Hornpipe 40

College
" 41

Duke of Kent's March 17

Devil's Dream 29

Douglass' Favorite • • 34

Durang's Hornpipe 38

Democratic " 42

Elsler's Cachicha 31

Flowers of E< linburgh ...... 34

Forest of Bondi 36

Fishers' Hornpipe 40

Gov. King's March 18

Guilderoy . 39

German Waltz 28

Go to the Devil and shake yourself . . 39

Good for the Tongue 41

*9i-and March in Norma ...... 19

•^«a. Scott's March . ... 19

Iters Quickstep ... . . . 31

Hob or Knob
Hail to the Chief ....

" Columbia .....
Harrison's Grand March
Hungarian Waltz ....
Hull's Victory

Irish Washwoman ....
Isle of Sky
Java March
Jim along Josy
King and Countryman . .

" of Prussia's March
Katy's Rambles ....
Lafayette's March ....
Louisville " ....
Land of sweet Erin . . .

Liverpool Hornpipe . . .

March in the Battle of Prague
Morella's Lesson ....
Marseilles Hymn ....
Money Musk
Mc Donald's Reel ....
MissMcLeed's " . . . .

'* Brown's "-....
" Lucy Long ... .

Massia's Favorite ....
New Century Hornpipe . .

Opera Reel
Old Zip Coon
Old Dan Tucker ....
Poachers .......
Polly Hopkins
Quick March in Cymon . .

Rickett's Hornpipe ....
Rustic Reel .

Rose of Allandale ....
Russian March . . .

Rory O. More -. . . .

35
17

22
24
28
40
33
37
23
43
16

19

40
22
24
33
38
17

21

23
29
29
34
36
43
41
38
37
43
43
16

26
25
38
39
16

18

38

Sweet Home ,.»... 14
Swiss Guard's March . , .... 18

Soldiers' Return . . ..... 18

Scotch March 24
Swiss Waltz 26
Steamboat Waltz 28
Speed the Plough 29
Steamboat Quickstep 32
St. Patrick's day in the morning ... 32
Somnambula Quickstep ...... 34
Soldier's Joy 37

Sailors set on shore 42
Such a getting up stairs „ 43
Salem Cadet's March . 21

Tempest 35
Union Waltz 26
Vonweber's Waltz . 27

Vinton's Hornpipe 41

What Fairy like Music 14

Washingday 15

Washington's Grand March .... 20
.... 20

" Crossing the Delaware . 90
What can the matter be 21

Wood up 30
Wrecker's Daughter 30

White Cockade 33

Whipple's Hornpipe ........ 42

INDEX OF COTILLIONS*
Cinderella

Independent
Madame Blanche
Republican
Spanish

Second Advent

Sett 50
44
46
54













^







BOSTON PUBLIC LIBRARY

3 9999 05500 856 7



iPiiiliilli

I MB
jag

HHnta ^H

wmlm
1H1II

HH
Hi
HIH
Mm

1181111'

&iiillSHFSiIH
iiiiil


